
EIS Administrator and Teacher Salary and Benefits Report - School Year 2021  1:28 pm8/23/2021

440631550160000

1 Virginia Rd, Crystal Lake, IL 60014

CHSD 155

Selection Criteria:  (Employer)       Employees = All

Name Position

Other

BenefitsAnnuitiesBonuses

Sick

Days

Vacation

DaysBase Salary FTE

Retirement

Enhancements

$117,336.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,528.87 $9,787.48Adams, Michael P 200-Teacher  1.00

$114,584.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,399.20 $23,341.24Adcock, Brian L 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $9,798.69Adee, Mary Jane 200-Teacher  1.00

$123,251.40  14 0 $0.00 $3,633.12 $12,336.92 $23,397.14Aevermann-Streit, Michelle K 125-Head of Gen Ed (Depart chair admin 

endorsement held)

 1.00

$61,345.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,890.58 $8,643.77Agolli, Stiljan 200-Teacher  1.00

$121,284.69  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,714.93 $21,326.34Albamonte, Phillip 200-Teacher  0.99

$143,849.40  14 25 $0.00 $5,668.31 $14,575.37 $23,500.13Aldridge, Jeffrey P 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$53,407.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,516.54 $3,326.16Aldridge, Kailey A 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$104,884.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,942.13 $16,509.46Allen, Brian C 200-Teacher  1.00

$69,283.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,264.61 $12,865.50Aloisio, Daniel 200-Teacher  1.00

$143,849.40  14 25 $0.00 $5,668.31 $14,575.37 $23,500.13Altendorf, James V 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $20,351.73Altmann, William R 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $22,169.41Anderson, Mark R 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $23,361.25Anderson, Sharon 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $9,793.73Anzelmo, Lynette 200-Teacher  1.00

$67,840.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,196.62 $16,494.56Arrigoni, Michael Anthony 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$61,345.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,890.58 $8,594.65Arvidson, Kenneth E 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $23,361.25Bacak, Timothy J 200-Teacher  1.00

$107,530.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,066.81 $10,326.53Bachta, Lana M 200-Teacher  1.00

$91,654.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,318.74 $10,154.51Badgley, Daniel P 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$56,053.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,641.22 $9,193.15Barwacz, Alexa N 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$86,362.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,069.38 $16,416.85Bernatz, Kristin A 200-Teacher  1.00

$89,008.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,194.06 $15,582.32Besten, Maria H 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $22,984.61Billimack, Victoria G 200-Teacher  1.00

$111,832.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,269.52 $21,403.08Blake, Sharon L 200-Teacher  1.00

$58,738.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,767.73 $11,947.29Bluemlein, Alia T 200-Teacher  0.83

$131,603.40  14 0 $0.00 $3,883.68 $13,187.72 $23,438.90Boberg, Larry 125-Head of Gen Ed (Depart chair admin 

endorsement held)

 1.00

$61,345.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,890.58 $8,643.77Bochat, Allison 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00
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$121,338.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,717.45 $22,416.13Boddy, Jean C 200-Teacher  1.00

$110,176.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,191.49 $23,091.28Bogda, Brian C 200-Teacher  1.00

$107,530.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,066.81 $537.65Bogda, Catherine T 200-Teacher  1.00

$99,592.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,692.78 $12,484.52Boldwyn, Robert K 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $9,793.73Boncosky, Robert W 200-Teacher  1.00

$143,849.40  14 25 $0.00 $5,668.31 $14,575.37 $23,500.13Bott, Jason J 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $23,361.25Brady, Dennis 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$131,603.40  14 0 $0.00 $3,883.68 $13,187.72 $23,438.90Brandwein, Lorrie B 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$51,119.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,408.73 $862.96Brechbiel, Sara J 200-Teacher  0.50

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $21,312.85Britt, Dean P 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $23,361.25Brockland, Brenda L 200-Teacher  1.00

$129,179.40  14 25 $0.00 $5,081.40 $13,295.80 $23,426.78Bromley, Kimberly A 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$131,603.40  14 0 $0.00 $3,883.68 $13,187.72 $23,438.90Bruley, Troy A 125-Head of Gen Ed (Depart chair admin 

endorsement held)

 1.00

$102,238.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,817.45 $15,648.47Brunswick, Ryan E 200-Teacher  1.00

$138,052.00  14 25 $0.00 $5,522.15 $10,506.64 $21,557.46Bruso, Erica A 114-Chief School Business Official  1.00

$104,884.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,942.13 $17,710.10Buck, Jamie C 200-Teacher  1.00

$83,185.81  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,919.72 $9,616.73Bulman, Katie E 200-Teacher  0.99

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $23,361.25Burger, Brian C 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $23,361.25Busam, Scott S 200-Teacher  1.00

$58,699.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,765.90 $8,630.54Buthod, Stuart 200-Teacher  1.00

$86,362.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,069.38 $8,719.73Buttell, Kristin A 200-Teacher  1.00

$113,486.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,347.46 $9,768.23Buxton, Katherine B 201-Reading Teacher  1.00

$114,584.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,399.20 $23,341.24Byham, Jonathan Todd 200-Teacher  1.00

$102,238.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,817.45 $16,798.47Cadieux, Jeffrey A 200-Teacher  1.00

$58,699.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,765.90 $3,106.19Calandriello, Frank M 200-Teacher  1.00

$62,746.89  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,956.63 $22,431.25Calandriello, Samantha L 250-Special Education Teacher  0.98

$58,699.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,765.90 $293.50Capalbo, Joseph Anthony 200-Teacher  1.00

$111,832.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,269.52 $22,135.64Carlson, Jamie M 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $23,361.25Carlson, Sandra K 200-Teacher  1.00

$104,884.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,942.13 $10,313.30Carroll, Anna M 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$61,345.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,890.58 $9,507.53Carroll, John R 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$70,486.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,321.30 $8,689.47Chandler, Eric M 200-Teacher  1.00

$96,946.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,568.10 $17,670.41Chikos, Robert M 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$94,300.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,443.42 $1,078.86Christensen, Rachel L 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $23,361.25Claps, Kelli A 200-Teacher  1.00

$50,761.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,391.86 $6,372.05Clemment, Amy S 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$101,435.32  14 0 $0.00 $3,000.00 $10,186.80 $22,397.72Collins, Matthew J 125-Head of Gen Ed (Depart chair admin 

endorsement held)

 1.00
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$102,238.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,817.45 $16,223.03Connell, Gary S 200-Teacher  1.00

$107,530.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,066.81 $15,674.93Cook, David A 200-Teacher  1.00

$24,324.81  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $1,146.19 $4,971.22Cortellassi, Natalie 611-Resource Teacher Other  0.51

$48,115.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,267.18 $8,528.50Cozzi, Matt 200-Teacher  1.00

$71,929.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,389.29 $17,545.33Crabill, Derek D 200-Teacher  1.00

$111,832.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,269.52 $9,759.96Cummins, Aaron D 200-Teacher  1.00

$110,176.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,191.49 $17,736.56Czeslawski, Molly J 200-Teacher  1.00

$156,170.32  14 25 $0.00 $6,189.36 $15,915.58 $22,671.40Dahlem, Kimberly M 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$163,467.32  14 25 $0.00 $8,101.68 $16,826.39 $22,707.88Davis, Jeremy M 101-Assistant/Associate District Superintendent  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $23,361.25Davis, Kristen K 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $15,640.69Deckro, Sydney D 200-Teacher  1.00

$130,894.32  14 0 $0.00 $3,883.68 $13,187.72 $22,545.02Delzell, Jeffrey L 125-Head of Gen Ed (Depart chair admin 

endorsement held)

 1.00

$58,699.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,765.90 $15,430.78Dempsey, Steven R 208-Career and Technical Educator (CTE)  1.00

$75,778.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,570.66 $9,579.69DiLeo, Lindsey E 200-Teacher  1.00

$109,257.88  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,148.23 $15,683.57Dobler, Michelle M 200-Teacher  0.99

$83,716.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,944.70 $12,374.26Dominici, John A 208-Career and Technical Educator (CTE)  1.00

$131,048.40  14 0 $0.00 $3,867.12 $13,131.20 $23,436.12Duncan, Julie M 151-Assistant Special Education Director  1.00

$110,176.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,191.49 $23,091.28Dunker, Matthew M 200-Teacher  1.00

$110,176.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,191.49 $550.88Dunker, Sarah E 200-Teacher  1.00

$61,345.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,890.58 $9,507.53Eastham, Sarah 200-Teacher  1.00

$63,991.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,015.26 $10,108.84Eriksen, Katie J 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$164,065.40  14 25 $0.00 $8,096.15 $16,814.87 $23,601.21Ernd, Eric E 103-Principal  1.00

$121,338.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,717.45 $23,375.01Eschman, Marni J 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $23,361.25Eschman, William E 200-Teacher  1.00

$96,946.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,568.10 $484.73Esquivel, Danica M 200-Teacher  1.00

$77,016.40  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,629.01 $4,428.16Fack, Sarah 200-Teacher  0.95

$99,592.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,692.78 $17,683.64Faraj, Kerri L 200-Teacher  1.00

$78,424.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,695.34 $8,729.16Felz, Ryan J 208-Career and Technical Educator (CTE)  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $23,361.25Fetzner, Jessica Lee 200-Teacher  1.00

$66,503.99  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,133.67 $19,681.12Finkle, Mary T 200-Teacher  0.55

$75,778.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,570.66 $9,579.69Finley, Shane 200-Teacher  1.00

$99,592.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,692.78 $15,635.24Fontana Jr, Robert J 200-Teacher  1.00

$110,176.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,191.49 $17,736.56Fox, Shana G 200-Teacher  1.00

$91,654.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,318.74 $17,643.95Frett, Patrick D 200-Teacher  1.00

$69,283.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,264.61 $16,331.46Frey, Michael W 200-Teacher  1.00

$102,238.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,817.45 $1,706.63Furlong, Matthew J 200-Teacher  1.00

$78,424.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,695.34 $10,181.00Galla, Jessica L 200-Teacher  1.00
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$110,176.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,191.49 $17,736.56Gallagher, Kristen J 200-Teacher  1.00

$94,300.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,443.42 $471.50Garis, Melinda C 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $23,133.33Garis, Timothy S 200-Teacher  1.00

$75,778.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,570.66 $10,167.77Gattone, Michael R 207-Speech Language Pathology Teacher  1.00

$129,459.00  14 0 $0.00 $3,883.68 $13,187.72 $21,399.66Gilbert, Kathryn L 125-Head of Gen Ed (Depart chair admin 

endorsement held)

 1.00

$141,705.00  14 25 $0.00 $5,668.31 $14,575.37 $708.53Gilbert, Mark C 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$78,424.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,695.34 $9,983.24Gioe, Kristen 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $23,361.25Gleissner, Stephanie A 200-Teacher  1.00

$104,884.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,942.13 $9,725.22Gleixner, Jacqueline E 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $22,169.41Glover, Kristin E 200-Teacher  1.00

$53,407.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,516.54 $874.40Gonzalez, Abigail 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$107,530.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,066.81 $15,674.93Gotsch, Christopher H 200-Teacher  1.00

$131,485.22  14 0 $0.00 $3,883.68 $13,187.72 $23,289.92Graba, Todd 125-Head of Gen Ed (Depart chair admin 

endorsement held)

 1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $21,312.85Graham, Christine L 200-Teacher  1.00

$50,761.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,391.86 $253.81Grannemann, Ryan 200-Teacher  1.00

$104,884.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,942.13 $12,510.98Greenfield, Kenneth P 200-Teacher  1.00

$131,603.40  14 0 $0.00 $3,883.68 $13,187.72 $23,438.90Greiner, Steve R 125-Head of Gen Ed (Depart chair admin 

endorsement held)

 1.00

$78,424.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,695.34 $9,592.92Groat, Leah M 200-Teacher  1.00

$114,584.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,399.20 $22,753.16Guss, Wendy Hammond 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $23,361.25Guthrie, Karen J 200-Teacher  1.00

$89,008.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,194.06 $15,582.32Halberstadt, Cody M 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $23,361.25Hanson, Mary R 200-Teacher  1.00

$121,338.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,717.45 $23,375.01Hanson, Rachel 200-Teacher  1.00

$66,637.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,139.94 $9,533.99Hardie, Samantha A 200-Teacher  1.00

$83,716.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,944.70 $21,995.06Harrison, Laura E 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$104,884.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,942.13 $9,725.22Hartig, Elizabeth A 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $21,312.85Hartnett, Michelle S 200-Teacher  1.00

$131,603.40  14 0 $0.00 $3,883.68 $13,187.72 $23,438.90Harvey, Hank J 125-Head of Gen Ed (Depart chair admin 

endorsement held)

 1.00

$81,070.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,820.02 $8,742.39Hatfield, Stephanie C 200-Teacher  1.00

$114,584.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,399.20 $22,475.00Hatters, Katherine J 200-Teacher  1.00

$111,832.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,269.52 $16,085.00Hawley, Matthew K 200-Teacher  1.00

$96,946.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,568.10 $17,670.41Hayes, Brendan T 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $23,361.25Hermann, Michael 200-Teacher  1.00

$102,238.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,817.45 $511.19Hester, Devin M 200-Teacher  1.00

$99,592.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,692.78 $20,989.96Hester, Kristine E 200-Teacher  1.00
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$131,603.40  14 0 $0.00 $3,883.68 $13,187.72 $23,438.90Hewett, Robert E 125-Head of Gen Ed (Depart chair admin 

endorsement held)

 1.00

$83,716.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,944.70 $10,449.90Higgins, Jameson R 200-Teacher  1.00

$86,362.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,069.38 $8,719.73Hlavacek, Michael J 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $23,361.25Holter, Layne 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $23,361.25Hoover II, Frank Richard 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $592.93Huff, Nora B 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $23,133.33Huff, Todd D 200-Teacher  1.00

$114,584.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,399.20 $1,180.28Jacobs, Brigid A 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $22,773.73Jacobson, Laura J 200-Teacher  1.00

$75,778.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,570.66 $8,715.93Janshego, William E 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$102,238.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,817.45 $9,804.63Januszkiewicz, Kelly A 200-Teacher  1.00

$110,176.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,191.49 $23,126.12Jauch, Joseph J 200-Teacher  1.00

$111,832.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,269.52 $23,327.48Jegerski, Daniel E 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $23,361.25Jensen, David R 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $23,361.25Jensen, Laura J 200-Teacher  1.00

$44,504.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,097.03 $10,931.48Johnson, Amy K 200-Teacher  0.50

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $10,381.81Johnson, Julie C 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $23,361.25Jones, Erika B 200-Teacher  1.00

$83,716.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,944.70 $8,706.50Kane, Brian P 200-Teacher  1.00

$117,336.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,528.87 $23,378.28Karlblom, Steven A 200-Teacher  1.00

$111,832.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,269.52 $15,606.92Kasischke, Rene D 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,619.00  14 0 $0.00 $3,558.48 $12,083.47 $1,212.18Kautz, Rachel S 125-Head of Gen Ed (Depart chair admin 

endorsement held)

 1.00

$75,778.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,570.66 $17,564.57Kayser, Stacie E 200-Teacher  1.00

$91,654.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,318.74 $1,065.63Kazlauskas, Sara A 200-Teacher  1.00

$69,283.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,264.61 $451.54Keaty, Valerie J 200-Teacher  1.00

$131,603.40  14 0 $0.00 $3,883.68 $13,187.72 $23,438.90Kelly Jr, James D 124-Dean of Students Admin (admin 

endorsement held)

 1.00

$61,345.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,890.58 $8,294.44Kelly, Patrick 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $23,361.25Kendall, Connie Sue 200-Teacher  1.00

$104,884.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,942.13 $15,569.06Kennett, Timothy M 200-Teacher  1.00

$83,716.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,944.70 $418.58Keyzer, Deborah M 200-Teacher  1.00

$130,894.32  14 0 $0.00 $3,883.68 $13,187.72 $22,545.02Kidd, Michelle A 125-Head of Gen Ed (Depart chair admin 

endorsement held)

 1.00

$102,238.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,817.45 $17,696.87Kieffaber, Ulrike P 200-Teacher  1.00

$117,336.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,528.87 $21,316.75Kingston, Craig S 200-Teacher  1.00

$121,338.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,717.45 $21,326.61Knaak, Barbra Ann 200-Teacher  1.00
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$130,894.32  14 0 $0.00 $3,883.68 $13,187.72 $22,545.02Knope, Steven J 125-Head of Gen Ed (Depart chair admin 

endorsement held)

 1.00

$77,221.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,638.65 $9,586.91Knulty, Pamela R 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $592.93Koch, Katie L 200-Teacher  1.00

$172,635.40  14 25 $0.00 $8,583.60 $17,827.56 $23,433.61Koch, Steven D 103-Principal  1.00

$134,347.40  14 25 $0.00 $5,335.44 $13,719.59 $23,242.17Koeppen, Kevin G 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$40,535.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $1,910.01 $202.68Koeppen, Laurie M 200-Teacher  0.50

$120,763.40  14 0 $0.00 $3,558.48 $12,083.47 $23,384.70Koll, Matthew D 125-Head of Gen Ed (Depart chair admin 

endorsement held)

 1.00

$86,362.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,069.38 $1,100.93Komarnicki, Katherine H 200-Teacher  1.00

$104,884.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,942.13 $1,719.86Kozlowski, Katie L 200-Teacher  1.00

$83,716.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,944.70 $8,755.62Kremer, Alexander A 200-Teacher  1.00

$110,176.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,191.49 $17,736.56Krol, James V 207-Speech Language Pathology Teacher  1.00

$54,610.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,573.22 $8,610.09Kuhne, Marykatheryne 200-Teacher  1.00

$96,946.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,568.10 $1,482.41Kurth, Kerrie E 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$86,362.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,069.38 $7,987.65Lamb, Elizabeth A 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $22,169.41Langanis, Patricia C 200-Teacher  1.00

$129,365.00  14 0 $0.00 $3,881.04 $13,178.17 $21,514.03Langelund, Amy S 124-Dean of Students Admin (admin 

endorsement held)

 1.00

$63,149.18  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,975.59 $315.75Lazzara, Karen 250-Special Education Teacher  0.83

$35,268.30  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $1,661.84 $8,513.38Lee, Charles 200-Teacher  0.73

$104,884.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,942.13 $6,650.18Lee, Kristin M 200-Teacher  1.00

$91,654.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,318.74 $9,659.07Legorreta, Michael T 200-Teacher  1.00

$94,300.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,443.42 $9,672.30Lehr, Justen R 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $592.93LeMoine, Kristina M 207-Speech Language Pathology Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $21,345.29LeMoine, Scott A 200-Teacher  1.00

$89,008.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,194.06 $9,645.84LePage, Matthew M 200-Teacher  1.00

$161,437.40  14 25 $0.00 $7,964.64 $16,541.95 $23,588.07Lesinski, Neil Donald 103-Principal  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $23,361.25Levin, Keith H 200-Teacher  1.00

$106,323.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,009.94 $23,299.94Levitt, Shannon G 200-Teacher  1.00

$63,991.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,015.26 $9,520.76Libert, Haley A 200-Teacher  1.00

$121,338.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,717.45 $23,375.01Loeding, Michelle Crosby 200-Teacher  1.00

$107,530.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,066.81 $9,462.77Low, Nicholas T 200-Teacher  1.00

$89,008.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,194.06 $12,431.60Ludwig, Ryan P 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $23,361.25Lydon, Nicole L 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$99,592.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,692.78 $497.96MacCrindle, Matthew B 200-Teacher  1.00

$121,338.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,717.45 $23,375.01MacDonald, Kelly Lee 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $23,361.25Mack, Andrew Ames 200-Teacher  1.00

$58,699.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,765.90 $8,630.54Magana, Gloria 200-Teacher  1.00
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$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $23,361.25Magnini, Martin A 200-Teacher  1.00

$131,603.40  14 0 $0.00 $3,883.68 $13,187.72 $23,438.90Manning, Michael J 125-Head of Gen Ed (Depart chair admin 

endorsement held)

 1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $23,361.25Marchewka, Michael R 200-Teacher  1.00

$48,115.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,267.18 $8,577.62Martin, Hannah 200-Teacher  1.00

$111,832.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,269.52 $21,452.84Mason, Michelle M 207-Speech Language Pathology Teacher  1.00

$97,932.16  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,614.56 $16,474.70Matthias, Linda A 200-Teacher  0.98

$78,424.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,695.34 $9,592.92Mayers, Michael T 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$91,654.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,318.74 $9,239.07Mayes, Kristin M 200-Teacher  1.00

$114,584.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,399.20 $23,341.24Mazzuca, Audrey E 200-Teacher  1.00

$83,716.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,944.70 $418.58McCloud, Adam P 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$86,362.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,069.38 $15,569.09McDonald, Jamie L 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$102,238.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,817.45 $1,118.55McGowan, Kristen M 200-Teacher  1.00

$106,666.16  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,026.11 $10,322.21McKnight, Courtney A 200-Teacher  0.99

$112,332.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,293.08 $22,138.14McLaughlin, Jon T 200-Teacher  1.00

$55,347.52  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,607.98 $9,201.86McLaughlin, Keiley 250-Special Education Teacher  0.97

$102,238.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,817.45 $17,696.87McMeel, Mathias 200-Teacher  1.00

$104,884.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,942.13 $15,136.58Memeti, Aimee K 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $15,640.69Meyer, Lori A 200-Teacher  1.00

$114,584.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,399.20 $21,292.84Miedwig, Corey L 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $7,852.57Miller, Theresa A 200-Teacher  1.00

$75,778.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,570.66 $9,579.69Mino, Kyle J 200-Teacher  1.00

$114,584.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,399.20 $23,341.24Mokry, Laura A 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$124,545.40  14 0 $0.00 $3,672.00 $12,468.75 $23,403.61Montgomery, Sharlene 125-Head of Gen Ed (Depart chair admin 

endorsement held)

 1.00

$78,424.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,695.34 $1,092.12Moretti, Anthony M 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$96,946.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,568.10 $15,479.09Mucha, Mark J 200-Teacher  1.00

$114,584.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,399.20 $9,773.72Muench, Jason F 200-Teacher  1.00

$89,008.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,194.06 $16,430.08Mula-Abraham, Lisa M 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$50,761.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,391.86 $8,590.85Mundschenk, Brandon 208-Career and Technical Educator (CTE)  1.00

$58,658.20  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,763.97 $11,825.69Murmann, Sarah A 200-Teacher  0.92

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $23,361.25Murphy, Brian T 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $23,361.25Naughton, Michael C 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $592.93Nawracaj, Jason A 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $23,133.33Nawracaj, Lisa Marie 200-Teacher  1.00

$53,407.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,516.54 $8,604.08Neff, Cara 200-Teacher  1.00

$102,238.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,817.45 $12,497.75Neff, Chad W 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $23,361.25Nelligan, Susan E 200-Teacher  1.00

$94,300.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,443.42 $9,672.30Nelson, Rigel J 200-Teacher  1.00
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$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $21,405.97Niemiec, Kate M 200-Teacher  1.00

$161,437.40  14 25 $0.00 $7,964.64 $16,541.95 $23,588.07Nobilio, Joshua T 103-Principal  1.00

$107,530.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,066.81 $9,738.45Noble, MarySue T 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $22,678.45Norten, Joshua 200-Teacher  1.00

$78,424.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,695.34 $11,479.16Obregon, Katherine L 200-Teacher  1.00

$74,575.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,513.97 $372.88Olson, Mark L 200-Teacher  1.00

$224,832.00  14 25 $0.00 $0.00 $22,236.11 $27,999.32Olson, Steven E 100-District Superintendent  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $23,133.33Olson, Tammy R 200-Teacher  1.00

$58,699.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,765.90 $17,479.18ONeill, Ryan P 200-Teacher  1.00

$111,832.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,269.52 $559.16Orgler, Andrew T 200-Teacher  1.00

$111,832.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,269.52 $23,099.56Orgler, Jessica L 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $8,880.85Orsi, Kelly M 200-Teacher  1.00

$99,592.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,692.78 $15,982.92Osborn, Rebecca S 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$121,338.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,717.45 $23,375.01Osterberg, Cory R 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,572.82  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.15 $21,312.78Otto, Stefanie A 200-Teacher  1.00

$48,115.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,267.18 $9,386.86Padjen, Austin 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $23,133.33Palese, Erin M 200-Teacher  1.00

$96,946.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,568.10 $484.73Palese, Jeremy M 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$121,338.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,717.45 $23,375.01Parrish, Kerry A 200-Teacher  1.00

$114,584.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,399.20 $572.92Passaglia, Amy G 200-Teacher  1.00

$114,584.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,399.20 $23,113.32Passaglia, Ryan 200-Teacher  1.00

$66,637.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,139.94 $9,533.99Patel, Rachna P 200-Teacher  1.00

$101,877.40  14 0 $0.00 $2,992.08 $10,159.61 $23,290.27Peckhart, Bryan Murphy 125-Head of Gen Ed (Depart chair admin 

endorsement held)

 1.00

$114,584.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,399.20 $22,149.40Pecoraro, Glen C 200-Teacher  1.00

$131,603.40  14 0 $0.00 $3,883.68 $13,187.72 $23,438.90Pellikan, John T 125-Head of Gen Ed (Depart chair admin 

endorsement held)

 1.00

$48,115.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,267.18 $9,441.38Penna, Jessica 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$129,459.00  14 0 $0.00 $3,883.68 $13,187.72 $21,514.50Perkins, Aaron A 125-Head of Gen Ed (Depart chair admin 

endorsement held)

 1.00

$106,323.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,009.94 $9,737.38Petersen, Andrew T 200-Teacher  1.00

$61,345.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,890.58 $8,542.41Petersen, Rory M 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$81,070.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,820.02 $17,002.95Petersen, William D 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$99,592.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,692.78 $1,693.40Pham, Kristen S 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $21,312.85Pheiffer, Aaron C 200-Teacher  1.00

$110,176.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,191.49 $9,799.18Pourchot, Kathleen M 200-Teacher  1.00

$107,530.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,066.81 $12,524.21Powe, Kathleen A 207-Speech Language Pathology Teacher  1.00

$110,176.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,191.49 $16,535.92Powell, Jonathan Ryan 200-Teacher  1.00

$129,373.24  14 25 $0.00 $5,145.84 $13,232.25 $9,855.76Ratliff, Lori A 104-Assistant Principal  1.00
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$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $20,351.73Resch, Katy 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $23,268.61Richards, Matthew T 200-Teacher  1.00

$102,238.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,817.45 $17,696.87Richardson, Agnieszka E 207-Speech Language Pathology Teacher  1.00

$83,716.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,944.70 $8,755.62Roberts, Michelle L 200-Teacher  1.00

$89,008.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,194.06 $16,947.92Roeder, Haley S 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$114,584.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,399.20 $15,620.68Rogers, Matthew E 200-Teacher  1.00

$111,832.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,269.52 $23,327.48Romito, Michael G 200-Teacher  1.00

$75,778.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,570.66 $9,579.69Rowland, Amanda M 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$73,132.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,445.98 $8,653.58Rutkowski, Leah 200-Teacher  1.00

$99,592.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,692.78 $17,683.64Ryan, Ross P 200-Teacher  1.00

$86,362.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,069.38 $431.81Rzepecki, Amy E 200-Teacher  1.00

$96,946.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,568.10 $23,025.13Rzepecki, Mark A 200-Teacher  1.00

$143,849.40  14 25 $0.00 $5,668.31 $14,575.37 $23,500.13Saffert, Rebecca J 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$120,341.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,670.47 $9,802.51Saffert, Rodney A 200-Teacher  1.00

$99,592.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,692.78 $17,683.64Sanford, Kaitlyn N 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$106,323.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,009.94 $23,072.02Santucci, Anne M 200-Teacher  1.00

$173,423.40  14 25 $0.00 $8,563.92 $17,786.64 $23,648.00Sargeant, Jay 101-Assistant/Associate District Superintendent  1.00

$50,761.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,391.86 $11,714.05Sawicki, Stephanie J 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$89,008.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,194.06 $16,430.08Sayre III, Michael 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$110,176.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,191.49 $1,158.24Schaffer, Laura L 200-Teacher  1.00

$96,946.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,568.10 $17,670.41Scherrer, Kimberly A 200-Teacher  1.00

$63,914.82  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,011.67 $23,087.89Schmitt, Robert 200-Teacher  0.58

$86,362.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,069.38 $12,418.37Schnake, Emily C 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$86,362.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,069.38 $17,617.49Schneider, Michael A 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$114,584.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,399.20 $23,341.24Schremp, Christopher J 200-Teacher  1.00

$106,323.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,009.94 $21,023.62Schroeder, Josef F 200-Teacher  1.00

$111,832.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,269.52 $559.16Schroeder, Shannon L 200-Teacher  1.00

$110,176.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,191.49 $23,091.28Schuetzle, Ralph K 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $23,361.25Schwab, Jason M 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$108,316.32  14 0 $0.00 $3,206.40 $10,887.75 $22,432.13Schwartz, Sarah M 125-Head of Gen Ed (Depart chair admin 

endorsement held)

 1.00

$120,962.40  14 0 $0.00 $3,600.00 $12,224.16 $600.00Schwarzrock, Corinne A 125-Head of Gen Ed (Depart chair admin 

endorsement held)

 1.00

$111,832.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,269.52 $23,099.56Schwarzrock, Jay T 200-Teacher  1.00

$131,509.40  14 0 $0.00 $3,881.04 $13,178.17 $23,438.43Scotty, Sean T 124-Dean of Students Admin (admin 

endorsement held)

 1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $21,436.85Seaburg, Bradley S 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $23,361.25Seaver, Brian K 207-Speech Language Pathology Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $23,361.25Seiler, Jacob A 200-Teacher  1.00
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$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $592.93Senese, Amanda D 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $23,133.33Senese, Matthew A 200-Teacher  1.00

$102,238.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,817.45 $17,696.87Seyring, Erik A 200-Teacher  1.00

$73,132.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,445.98 $16,834.22Shah, Khushali Zaveri 200-Teacher  1.00

$102,238.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,817.45 $17,696.87Shasteen, Melissa L 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$176,393.40  14 25 $0.00 $8,712.47 $18,095.07 $23,662.85Shepard, Scott H 101-Assistant/Associate District Superintendent  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $23,361.25Sherwood, Todd M 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $23,361.25Shutt, Judd M 200-Teacher  1.00

$129,636.68  14 0 $0.00 $3,881.04 $13,178.17 $21,390.03Shutters, David 124-Dean of Students Admin (admin 

endorsement held)

 1.00

$81,070.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,820.02 $17,591.03Simak, Jeffrey C 200-Teacher  1.00

$120,341.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,670.47 $21,445.63Skach, Patricia M 200-Teacher  1.00

$99,592.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,692.78 $15,635.24Slattery, Ryan A 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $23,361.25Smalley, Michael R 200-Teacher  1.00

$61,345.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,890.58 $8,594.65Smith, Ryan 200-Teacher  1.00

$28,026.50  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $1,320.61 $8,477.17Smith, Taylor 200-Teacher  0.50

$75,778.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,570.66 $378.89Sosnowski, Kristie M 200-Teacher  1.00

$114,584.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,399.20 $23,341.24Sowka, Jennifer A 200-Teacher  1.00

$104,480.35  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,923.11 $8,859.44Splain, Jessica M 200-Teacher  0.99

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $22,169.41Stantesly, Jeanine K 200-Teacher  1.00

$58,699.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,765.90 $9,494.30Starr, Brittany D 200-Teacher  1.00

$66,637.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,139.94 $8,621.11Stastny, William 200-Teacher  1.00

$98,244.40  14 0 $0.00 $2,883.11 $9,789.53 $23,272.10Sterchi, Carson D 125-Head of Gen Ed (Depart chair admin 

endorsement held)

 1.00

$114,584.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,399.20 $9,448.92Stevenson, Rebecca M 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $22,773.17Stonebraker, Katja 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $23,361.25Stoner, Benjamin 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $21,436.85Strombom, Brian G 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $22,169.41Strug, Mary E 200-Teacher  1.00

$107,530.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,066.81 $8,825.57Sukel, Matthew E 200-Teacher  1.00

$96,946.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,568.10 $15,622.01Sukow, Stephanie M 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $23,361.25Sullens, Catherine P 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $22,773.17Svendsen, Matthew S 200-Teacher  1.00

$107,530.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,066.81 $10,326.53Swartz, Lindsay M 200-Teacher  1.00

$56,053.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,641.22 $11,246.27Swedberg, Matthew 200-Teacher  1.00

$114,584.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,399.20 $9,773.72Swett, Judith Ann 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $592.93Taege, Amy I 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $23,133.33Taege, Timothy N 200-Teacher  1.00
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$131,603.40  14 0 $0.00 $3,883.68 $13,187.72 $23,438.90Taylor, Dona M 125-Head of Gen Ed (Depart chair admin 

endorsement held)

 1.00

$50,761.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,391.86 $9,454.61Taylor, Scott 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $23,361.25Terhaar, Joseph A 200-Teacher  1.00

$104,884.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,942.13 $17,710.10Thakur, Vandana 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $9,793.73Theodore, Anita 200-Teacher  1.00

$86,362.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,069.38 $17,617.49Thomas, Benjamin C 200-Teacher  1.00

$148,829.68  14 25 $0.00 $5,951.51 $15,303.69 $15,814.97Timmerman, Matthew H 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$75,778.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,570.66 $5,616.45Torralba, Rebecca L 200-Teacher  1.00

$99,592.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,692.78 $11,896.44Troka, Christopher J 200-Teacher  1.00

$99,592.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,692.78 $695.72VandeMoortel, Elizabeth A 200-Teacher  1.00

$104,884.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,942.13 $13,531.22Veldhoff, Karah A 207-Speech Language Pathology Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $22,169.41Vetta, Lara M 200-Teacher  1.00

$110,176.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,191.49 $550.88Wadlington, Curtis A 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $23,133.33Wadlington, Sonya M 200-Teacher  1.00

$96,918.43  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,566.80 $1,091.95Wagner, Andrew J 207-Speech Language Pathology Teacher  1.00

$59,293.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,793.89 $11,216.71Walkner, DeAnn E 207-Speech Language Pathology Teacher  0.50

$58,634.19  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,762.84 $11,633.05Walkner, William B 200-Teacher  0.49

$111,832.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,269.52 $21,279.08Walsh, Matthew C 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$109,080.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,139.85 $22,121.88Welder, Angela 200-Teacher  1.00

$83,716.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,944.70 $9,619.38West, Christopher 200-Teacher  1.00

$78,424.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,695.34 $9,592.92Weyrauch, Jayme N 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$114,584.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,399.20 $9,773.72Whalen, Patrick 200-Teacher  1.00

$102,238.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,817.45 $7,435.59Whelan, Sandra 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$91,654.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,318.74 $15,595.55Whitcomb, Stacy L 200-Teacher  1.00

$96,946.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,568.10 $9,268.09Whitney, Anne T 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $23,361.25Wiese, Jay M 200-Teacher  1.00

$110,176.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,191.49 $8,980.56Wilbrandt, Douglas A 207-Speech Language Pathology Teacher  1.00

$81,070.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,820.02 $15,542.63Willhoit, Brett A 200-Teacher  1.00

$86,362.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,069.38 $431.81Willhoit, Nicholas S 200-Teacher  1.00

$86,362.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,069.38 $17,617.49Wisser, Zachary M 200-Teacher  1.00

$114,584.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,399.20 $10,361.80Withers, Rebecca J 207-Speech Language Pathology Teacher  1.00

$86,362.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,069.38 $9,632.61Wolke, Christopher R 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $23,361.25Wolpaw, Kelly M 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$50,761.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,391.86 $865.97Youel, Evelyn G 200-Teacher  1.00

$118,586.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,587.77 $23,117.09Youel, Therese J 207-Speech Language Pathology Teacher  1.00

$91,654.00  14 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,318.74 $15,502.91Zier, Erik R 200-Teacher  1.00
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$39,714,480.16

 5432 475

$0.00 $227,307.14 $2,224,262.40 $5,866,366.95Base Salary:

Vacation Days: Sick Days:

Bonuses: Annuities: Retirement Enhancements: Other Benefits:

Totals

 388Distinct Employee Count: Distinct Positions Count: 388 Total Positions Count:  388
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